HB1400/884463/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1400

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and P. Young" and substitute "P. Young, and A. Miller"; in line 3, strike "Qualifying Organizations" and substitute "County Boards"; strike beginning with "altering" in line 4 down through the semicolon in line 6; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 7 down through "Act" in line 14; and in line 19, strike ", 2–512,".

On page 2, strike line 2 in its entirety and substitute "Section 2–502, 2–503(d)(2), and 2–512".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 20, 22, 23, and 25, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in lines 23 and 25, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively.

On pages 4 through 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 4 through line 19 on page 6.

On page 6, in line 20, strike "3." and substitute "2."; and strike beginning with "Section" in line 21 down through "effect." in line 23.